The AFBS1R4 floor box was designed for use in
raised access or wood floors. It installs easily into a
4-inch diameter hole and is retained by two sets of
retaining barbs on the side. Electrical connections
are made below the walking surface to protect the
electrical devices and increase safety by reducing
tripping hazards. Intended for areas that require basic
power requirements - one duplex, a duplex with two

egress door.
AFBS1R4CVRGRY
4-Inch Recessed Floor Box Ordering Information
Floor Box with temporary installation Cover AFBS1R4BASE
Floor Box (AFBS1R4BASE) with Brushed Aluminum Finish Cover (AFBS1R4CVRALU) AFBS1R4ALU
Floor Box (AFBS1R4BASE) with Black Powder Coat Finish (AFBS1R4CVRBLK) AFBS1R4BLK
Floor Box (AFBS1R4BASE) with Plated Brushed Brass Finish Cover (AFBS1R4CVRBRS) AFBS1R4BRS
Floor Box (AFBS1R4BASE) with Plated Antique Bronze Finish Cover (AFBS1R4CVRBRZ) AFBS1R4BRZ
Floor Box (AFBS1R4BASE) with Gray Powder Coat Finish Cover (AFBS1R4CVRGRY) AFBS1R4GRY
Floor Box (AFBS1R4BASE) with Plated Satin Nickel Finish Cover (AFBS1R4CVRNKL) AFBS1R4NKL
Replacement parts
Low Voltage Divider AFBS1R4DIV
Replacement Bottom Knockouts AFBS1R4BOTTOM
Installation
Hole Diameter 4 inch
Bottom Knock out 1 inch, ¾ inch, ½ inch concentric
Side knock out (4) ½ inch